SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s). 531/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2015 in CRLAP No. 73/2009 passed by the High Court Of Kerala at Ernakulam)

VENUGOPAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

Date: 27/01/2016 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Abid Ali Beeran P, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

 $\mbox{Crl.M.P.}$ No. 531 of 2016 for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY) (COURT MASTER)