## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 808/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2015 in CRLAP No. 73/2009 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**VENUGOPAL** Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KERALA (with interim relief and office report) Respondent(s)

Date: 26/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun, Adv. for Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment, so as to enable him to file additional documents on the record of this case.

Prayer is allowed.

Additional documents, which were on the record of the Courts below, be placed on the record of this case within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Chander Bala) Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) AR-cum-PS